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Title of the project: Improvement of Energy Efficiency through an Inter-Municipal Management Network – Supply of the equipment and installation for pilot projects in Bar, Ulcinj, Budva and Kotor
Tender Reference: EuropeAid/133-339/L/ACT/ME – 2013/335-263/07

CLARIFICATION No. 2
    Bar, 19th March 2015
"
The Contracting Authority, following the clarifications questions received within the time limits set in the Instructions to tenderers, would like to herewith provide all prospective tenderers with the following set of clarifications to support the preparation of the tender and smooth implementation of the future contracts.
	Question 1:
	In the tender documentation for supply of the equipment and instalation for pilot projects in Bar, Ulcinj, Budva and Kotor under the paragraph A - Instructions to tenderers, section 9 Language of offers you have specified :

-The offers, all correspondence and documents related to the tender exchanged by the tenderer and the Contracting Authority must be written in the language of the procedure which is English.

Supporting documents will have to be provided in English. If the supporting documents are not written in English, a translation into English must be attached.  

Is it necessary that all the documents of the company that should be attached in order to participate in the tender must be in English, or the documents can be at Montenegrin language?

	Answer 1:
	As indicated in the Instructions to tenderers, all the documents that are submitted have to be in English language only.

	Question 2:
	Do server and user interface have to be owned by public company or they can be owned by 3rd part (in this case, manufacturer of control system)? Question is asked because both options are possible, while with some systems only one of those options is available.

	Answer 2:
	The server and user interface should be owned by public utility company of Bar or can be owned by 3rd party but without limited access to the authorized persons, person in charge of the manufacturer of control system in the public utility company in Bar.

	Question 3:
	By changing technical documentation for City of Kotor, following quantities are defined: 258 pcs. of luminaires with 70W installed power and 19 pcs. of luminaires with 100W installed power. However, in tender specification total quantity of 277pcs. with 70W installed power is defined. Also tender description refers to luminaire with 70W installed power. Do we need to offer only 277pcs. of luminaires with 70W installed power?

	Answer 3:
	For 258 street lamps 70 W installed power and 19 street lamps 100 W installed power are requested.
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